Boscov's Certificate of Insurance Specifications

Please have your Risk Manager/Insurance Broker or Carrier forward a Certificate of Insurance satisfying the specifications listed below to the corporate office listed below, Attn: Risk Management:

Name in Certificate Holder area:

Boscov's, Inc. Boscov's Department Store, LLC P.O. Box 4116 Reading, PA 19606 Attn: Risk Management

Note – we buy under both company names listed above. You may name both as an Additional Insured or you may name "Boscov's, Inc, et al".

INSURANCE: Vendor shall carry the following insurance with an insurance company or companies rated "A" or higher by A.M. Best Company:

- General liability coverage of not less than \$1,000,000 each occurrence; \$1,000,000 personal and advertising injury, \$2,000,000 general aggregate; \$2,000,000 products and completed operations aggregate;
- Automobile liability coverage, including coverage for owned, non-owned, and hired/borrowed vehicles, with a minimum coverage of not less than \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and property damages combined limit, each accident;
- Worker's Compensation coverage as required by statute;
- Employer's liability insurance with minimum limits not less than \$1,000,000 for bodily injury each accident, \$1,000,000 bodily injury by disease each employee, and \$1,000,000 bodily injury by disease policy limit.
- Boscov's Inc. and Boscov's Department Store, LLC shall be listed on the general liability policy as additional insured. Vendor shall furnish promptly to Boscov's an insurance carrier certificate evidencing such above-required insurance policies, listing Boscov's Inc. and Boscov's Department Store, LLC as Certificate Holder and providing a minimum of sixty (60) days written notice (or maximum allowed by statute) prior to cancellation or non-renewal. All liability policies shall be written on an "occurrence" basis. Said certificate must set forth the amount of coverage, policy, number and date of expiration.

If there are any questions concerning this request, please contact Risk Management at (610) 779-2000 ext 3441 or Brenda Keller, (610) 370-3441 by phone or Email to: <u>bkeller@boscovs.com</u>